

ITEM NO.9  
(For Prel. Hearing)

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 274 OF 2004

MANISH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNAM TIWARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report )

Date: 08/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Charuwali Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Puri, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue Notice.

Further proceedings in Trial No. 1645 of 2003 arising in Complaint No.464 of 2003 titled State Vs. Manish Kumar Tiwari & Others pending in the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, siwan, Bihar are stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master